

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Long to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Dardenne et al.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 7, at the end of line 20, delete House Committee Amendment No. 9
 3 proposed by the House Committee on Education and adopted by the House of
 4 Representatives on April 13, 1998, and add:

5 "The system shall be comprised of two divisions, the vocational-
 6 technical division which shall include all public postsecondary
 7 vocational-technical schools and the community college division
 8 which shall include the community colleges in the system."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

10 In House Committee Amendment No. 13, proposed by the House Committee
 11 on Education and adopted by the House of Representatives on April 13, 1998,
 12 on page 3, line 20 of the amendment, delete "Members" and insert in lieu
 13 thereof "Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 8(A) of this Article,
 14 members"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 14, 15, 16, and 17 proposed by
 17 the House Committee on Education and adopted by the House of
 18 Representatives on April 13, 1998

19 AMENDMENT NO. 4

20 On page 8, line 20, after "1998 by" and before "the" insert "each of the
 21 management boards of higher education, that is "

22 AMENDMENT NO. 5

23 On page 8, line 23, after "Universities" insert a comma "," and "respectively,

24 AMENDMENT NO. 6

25 On page 8, line 24, after "fund" insert "in Fiscal Year 1998-1999"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 8, at the end of line 25, delete "board" and on line 26, delete "in
3 Fiscal Year 1998-1999." and insert in lieu thereof "boards. Appropriations
4 annually from the state general fund for Fiscal Years 1999-2000, 2000-2001,
5 and 2001-2002, for those institutions in the Louisiana Community and
6 Technical College System shall be no less than the state general fund
7 appropriations in Fiscal Year 1998-1999 for those same institutions regardless
8 of their management boards."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 8

10 On page 8, line 26, after "1998-1999." change "Total appropriations" to
11 "Appropriations"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 9

13 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 21 proposed by the House
14 Committee on Education and adopted by the House of Representatives on
15 April 13, 1998

16 AMENDMENT NO. 10

17 On page 9, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

18 "(E) The transfer of any institution of higher education
19 to the Louisiana Community and Technical College System
20 effected on July 1, 1999 pursuant to this Section shall not
21 change the mission of or adversely affect the accreditation of
22 such institution."